ELPW5209
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)
5K18N-Rev. F001
Power Loading Switches With Flag/Adj.
 1/10
General Description
The ELPW5209 is an integrated 90mΩ power switch for self-powered and bus powered Universal Series Bus(USB)
applications. Abuilt-in charge pump is used to drive the N-Channel MOSFET that is free of parasitic body diode to

4 EN Device enable.
5 VIN In put pin.
Ordering Information
                                 ELPW5209 X X XX X
Part Number Marking Information
ELP5209XNB2R
ELP5209XSB2R
B2：SOT23-5
R：Tape & Reel Over current limited:
A： ADJ
B：2.45A
C : 1.75A
E：1.10A
F：1.40A
G：2.95A
H：2.10A
EN Level:
N：Active high
S：Active low
ELPW5209
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)
5K18N-Rev. F001
Power Loading Switches With Flag/Adj.
 3/10
Function Block Diagram    (For ELPW5209B~H)
Typical Application Circuit
ELPW5209
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)
5K18N-Rev. F001
Power Loading Switches With Flag/Adj.
 4/10
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Ϭ Input Voltage to GND (VINB~H,VINA)-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------6V
Ϭ EN Voltage--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------0.3V to 6V
Ϭ Operating Junction Temperature Range(TJ)-----------------------------------------------------------   -20к to 150к
Ϭ Maximum Soldering Temperature (at leads,10sec)-------------------------------------------------------------  260к
Ϭ HBM (Human Body Mode)-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------2KV
Thermal Information
Ϭ Maximum Power Dissipation(PD)------------------------------------------------------------------------------------  0.25W
Ϭ Thermal Resistance(JA) ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------250к/W
Electrical Characteristics
(Over recommended operating conditions unless specified otherwise)VIN=3.6V,EN= High, TA=25к)
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VIN Input Voltage  2.5  5.5 V
LPW5209BN  2.45
LPW5209CN  1.75
LPW5209EN  1.1
LPW5209FN  1.4
LPW5209GN  2.95
LPW5209HN  2.15
ILIMIT Output Current Limit
LPW5209AN,Rset=6.8K  1
A
SOT23-5  90
RDS(ON) Output NMOSFET RDS(ON) SOP8  70
mΩ
IQ Quiescent Current Vin=3V  16 28 uA
ISHDN Shut down Current EN=GND   1 µA
VEN(L) Enable Threshold Low    0.4 V
VEN(H) Enable Threshold High  1.4   V
IEN Input Low Current VIN=VEN=5V -1  1 µA
ELPW5209
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)
5K18N-Rev. F001
Power Loading Switches With Flag/Adj.
 5/10
Typical Operation Characteristics
ELPW5209
E-CMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw)
5K18N-Rev. F001
Power Loading Switches With Flag/Adj.